03-27-2002 Form **PTO-1594** EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 102032690 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Liberty Safe and Security Products. 3-12-02 Arnet R. Ecklund Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1199 West Utah Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Payson State: UT Zip: 84651 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes A No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership XX Assignment Merger Corporation-State_Utah Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: February 6, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,560,463 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: David R. McKinney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8180 South State Street 20-0100 Suite 200 City:_Sandy State: <u>UT</u> Zip: 84070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

David R. McKinney Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

27/2002 LMUELLER 00000012 1560463

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0470

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARNET R. ECKLUND (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an individual residing at 30011 Leghorn Lane, Eugene, Oregon 97402, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "CENTURION," (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register under Registration No. 1,560,463, having an issue date of October 17, 1989 (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, LIBERTY SAFE AND SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 1199 West Utah Avenue, Payson, UT 84651, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark held by ASSIGNOR and the above-identified Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the above-identified Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0471 Effective as of this 6 day of FEB

Ecklind

STATE OF Suffragion (State of Surredo) SS.

appeared William Notary Public for the State of Suforce personally appeared with the State of the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal Websersh

[Notarial Seal]

My Commission Expires: 7/19/05

Q:\toni\JP\$\Assignment.Eckiund.wpd 1 30, 02 (12:37PM)



RECORDED: 03/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0472